## SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

10 - 76

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

10 - 76

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

BUDGET REVISION, LABORATORY

WHEREAS the Snohomish Health District Budget for 1976 contains the following laboratory positions:

Н31-0024	Microbiologist III	997-1047-1100-1155-1212-1273
H31-0085	Microbiologist II	905- 950- 997-1047-1100-1155
H31-0022	Laboratory Helper	519- 544- 570- 598- <b>62</b> 7- 658

AND WHEREAS the Microbiologist III has resigned and application has been made to the Local Government Merit System to promote the Microbiologist II to Microbiologist III, and

WHEREAS the Health Officer recommends that the position of Microbiologist II, when vacated, not be filled and that a new position be created:

H31-0085 Laboratory Technician I 709-744-781-821-862-905

NOW THEREFORE the BOARD OF HEALTH does approve the elimination of the position of Microbiologist II from the 1976 Budget and the substitution of the position Laboratory Technician I at a salary schedule of 709-744-781-821-862-905, such change to become effective when the present Microbiologist II has been promoted to the position of Microbiologist III.

Adopted this 8th day of June 1976.

John Nordquist, Chairman

Board of Health

ATTEST:

Claris Hyatt, M.D Health Officer

June 8, 1976

CH: dey